µOLED 320XX PMD3
with µSD Card Support
USERS MANUAL
 (4DGL Platform)
Revision 1.0
4D Systems
µOLED 320XX PMD3

µOLED 320XX PMD3
13
8 Available models and Order Codes
 µOLED-32024-PMD3 :
- Diagonal : 2.4”
- Screen Outline : 42.0x52.6 mm, Active Area: 36.7x49.0 mm
 µOLED-32024-PMD3T :
- Same as µOLED-32024-PMD3 but with resistive touch screen.
 µOLED-32028-PMD3 :
- Diagonal : 2.83”
- Screen Outline : 49.1x67.3 mm, Active Area : 43.2x57.6 mm
 µOLED-32028-PMD3T :
- Same as µOLED-32028-PMD3 but with resistive touch screen.
NOTE!
Both the 2.4” and the 2.83” screens use the same controller board which
is designed to the dimensions of the 2.83” display. The 2.4” display on
the µOLED-32024-PMD3 and the µOLED-32024-PMD3T modules will
appear smaller on the larger controller board.
µOLED 320XX PMD3
14
9 Related Products
 µUSB-MB5
o micro-USB module, USB to Serial Bridge, Silabs CP2102
o Standard USB miniB connector
o 10 pin header provides the following signals:
 5V, 3.3V, GND, Tx, Rx, Suspend,
 DTR, CTS, RTS, GND
o 5 Volts supply @ 500mA, 3.3 Volts supply @ 100mA
o Additional flow control signals, DTR, CTS, RTS
o Available with an additional 5 pin header for the µOLED interface
 µUSB-CE5
o micro-USB module, USB to Serial Bridge, FTDI Chipset
o Plugs directly into USB port
o 5 pin header provides the following signals:
 5V, Rx, Tx, GND, Reset
o 5 Volts supply @ 500mA
 PmmC File for the µOLED-320XX-PMD3
o The latest PmmC system file for the module can be downloaded from:
 PmmC Loader PC Software Tool
o Latest version of PmmC-Loader software tool can be downloaded from: